DPB1U SERIES
CIRCUIT BREAKER PANELS
DESCRIPTION
 One Mounting Position High: 1.75”
 19- or 23-Inch Rack Mounting
 Magnetic Circuit Breakers
 Single Bus with 1 to 12 Breakers
 Dual Bus (A/B) with 1 to 6 Breakers on Each Side

Fail Alarm Connections .............................................. .045” sq. Wirewrap Pins
dpb1u-ds-revH-0112
ORDERING GUIDE
NOTES: 1.  See table for fuse sizes.
  2.  See Ordering Guide to specify voltage and polarity.
  3.  For unit with fail safe option the case depth is 10.44 inches (265mm).
Crimp Lugs should be ordered separately.
For a kit of 4 two-hole lugs for no. 6 AWG
wire, Order no. 775-1434-0000
Model No.: DPB1U-A -B --
CODE VOLTAGE & POLARITY
1 -48V (Pos. Gnd.)
2 +48V (Neg. Gnd.)
3 -24V (Pos. Gnd.)
4 +24V (Neg. Gnd.)
5 -12V (Pos. Gnd.)
6 +12V (Neg. Gnd.)
CODE OPTION
F Fail Safe 1,2
S Single Bus 12-way ²
CODE OPTION
C Rear Cover (Clear Plastic)
1. For 24 or 48V versions only.
2. A & B sides must be identical
   voltage and polarity.
FRONT VIEW
1 3 5
A B
19.00
(483) �
�
REAR VIEW
1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  1 0
B A
1.75
(44.5)
�
�
1.75
(44.5)
�
�
1 3 5
2 4 6 2 4 6
1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  1 0
BAT B BAT A
RTN ARTN B
CONNECTION FOR VARIOUS LOADS
EXAMPLE:
DPB1U-A1-B4 specifies separately
configured A and B sections. The A
section is -48V (positive ground); the B
section is +24V (negative ground)
NOTE:
If section B is not used a blank panel is
installed at the factory. The sum of all
breaker currents on either side must not
exceed 150 Amperes. When the ‘S’
option is specified each side of the
panel is limited to 75A (total 150A).
CODE AMPS
F 1
G 2.5
H 5
I 10
J 15
K 20
L 25
M 30
N 40
O 50
STANDARD
BREAKERS